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Mirjam Alina Aeschbach
MA

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: mirjamalina.aeschbach@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Religionswissenschaftliches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Winterschool: 
Perspectives on Religion and 
Gender 
551004

2017-09-29 
2018-01-11

irregular Mirjam Alina Aeschbach
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Hans-Dietrich Altendorf
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Professor Emeritus of Patristics 

Career:  Associate Professor Winter Semester 1971, Full Professor Winter Semester 1974, Professor 
Emeritus Winter Semester 1995 

E-mail: hans-dietrich.altendorf@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Peter Altmann
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of Hebrew Bible 

Career:  Privatdozent Spring Semester 2016 

E-mail: peter.altmann@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Christoph Ammann
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: christoph.ammann@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Institut für Sozialethik
Zollikerstrasse 117
8008 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Other
Mantelstudium: Ethik, Theorie und 
Recht in der Medizin 
MAS4200

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Christoph Ammann
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Luca Baschera
Dr. phil.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of Practical Theology 

Career:  Privatdozent Spring Semester 2016 

E-mail: luca.baschera@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Nina Beerli

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: nina.beerli@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Exercise Group
Übung: Bibelkunde Altes Testament 
141004

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 18:15-20:00 Nina Beerli

Übungen zur Exegese für 
fortgeschrittene Studierende und 
Doktorierende 
141006

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

by arrangement Nina Beerli
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Johannes Beltz
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: johannes.beltz@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Grundkurs: Einführung in den 
Hinduismus RK S430 
800007

2017-09-18 
2017-12-18

Mon 14:00-15:45 Johannes Beltz
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Silke-Petra Bergjan
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Associate Professor of History of Ancient and Medieval Christianity 

Career:  Assistant Professor Winter Semester 2000, Associate Professor Winter Semester 2003 

E-mail: silke-petra.bergjan@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Basistexte der Christologie 
aus der Spätantike 
221005

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 14:00-15:45 Silke-Petra Bergjan

Colloquium
Kolloquium: Antike und 
Christentum: Origenes, De principiis 
151008

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Silke-Petra Bergjan

Forschungskolloquium 
321651m0

2017-09-19 
2017-12-12

Tue 18:15-20:00, every 
2-3 weeks

Silke-Petra Bergjan

Seminar
Blockkurs: Frauen in der Alten 
Kirche 
221007

2017-09-29 
2017-11-10

Fri 09:30-15:30, 29.9. 
until 10.11., 29.9.: 
10:00-12:00

Silke-Petra Bergjan

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
VAC 2: Vertiefung Neues Testament (Seminar mit Seminararbeit) 142200 Seminar

KG 1: Einführung in die Geschichte des Christentums (Antike und 
Mittelalter)

122100b Course

KG 1: Einführung in die Geschichte des Christentums (Antike und 
Mittelalter)

122100a Course

EAC: Einführung in das Antike Christentum 142000 Course
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Jan Andrea Bernhard
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of History of Christianity 

Career:  Privatdozent Spring Semester 2013 

E-mail: janandrea.bernhard@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar: Gewissensfreiheit und 
Bekenntnisverpflichtung im 
Widerspruch 
221004

2017-09-22 
2017-12-22

Fri 08:00-09:45 Jan Andrea Bernhard

Colloquium
Von Erasmus zu Viktor Orbán. 500 
Jahre ungarisch-schweizerische 
Beziehungen 
600164

2017-09-22 
2017-12-22

Fri 12:15-13:45 Jan Andrea Bernhard

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
164 Aufbaumodul II: Kolloquium (Bachelor): Von Erasmus zu Viktor 
Orbán. 500 Jahre ungarisch-schweizerische Beziehungen

600164 Colloquium
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Sara Kviat Bloch
MA

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: sarakviat.bloch@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Grundkurs: Einführung in das 
Judentum RK S410 
800002

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 14:00-15:45 Sara Kviat Bloch
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Alfred Bodenheimer
Prof. der Universität Basel, Dr.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: alfred.bodenheimer@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Machtdiskurse und 
Machtkritik im Judentum 
541003

2017-09-27 
2017-12-20

Wed 14:00-15:45, from 
27.9.

Alfred Bodenheimer
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David Bollag
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: david.bollag@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar: Jüdische Psalm-Exegese 
2141007

2017-09-26 
2017-12-19

Tue 16:15-18:30, from 
26.9.

David Bollag
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Erich Bosshard-Nepustil
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Adjunct Professor of Hebrew Bible 

Career:  Privatdozent Spring Semester 2008, Adjunct Professor Spring Semester 2015 

E-mail: erich.bosshard-nepustil@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Grundkurs: Einführung in das Alte 
Testament 
141001

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 16:15-18:00 Erich Bosshard-Nepustil
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Michael Braunschweig
M. Th.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: michael.braunschweig@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Institut für Sozialethik
Zollikerstrasse 117
8008 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Proseminar
Proseminar Ethik 
231012

2017-11-01 
2017-12-16

irregular Michael Braunschweig
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Jack Brush
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Former Adjunct Professor of Systematic Theology 

Career:  Privatdozent Summer Semester 1994, Adjunct Professor Fall Semester 2009, Former Adjunct 
Professor Fall Semester 2012 

E-mail: jack.brush@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Erich Bryner
Dr. phil., Pfarrer

Information:

Position:  Adjunct Professor of History of Christianity in Eastern Europe 

Career:  Privatdozent Summer Semester 1980, Adjunct Professor Summer Semester 1989 

E-mail: erich.bryner@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Vorlesung: Die orthodoxen Kirchen. 
Geschichte und Gegenwartslage 
221003

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 16:15-18:00 Erich Bryner

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
040 Vorlesung Fremdanbieter (THF), (Bachelor): Die orthodoxen 
Kirchen. Geschichte und Gegenwartslage

612040 Course
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Pierre Bühler
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Professor Emeritus of Systematic Theology, Hermeneutics and Fundamental Theology 

Career:  Full Professor Winter Semester 1997, Professor Emeritus Spring Semester 2015 

E-mail: pierre.buehler@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Martin Bürgin
lic. phil.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: martin.buergin@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Religionswissenschaftliches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Mythostheorien 
531000

2017-10-03 
2017-12-19

irregular Martin Bürgin
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Emidio Campi
Dr. theol., Dr. h.c.

Information:

Position:  Professor Emeritus of Church History and History of Dogmas, esp. from Reformation to Present 
Times 

Career:  Privatdozent Winter Semester 1989, Associate Professor Winter Semester 1996, Full Professor 
Winter Semester 2000, Professor Emeritus Spring Semester 2009 

E-mail: emidio.campi@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Gabriela-Augustina Cojocaru
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: gabriela-augustina.cojocaru2@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Wahrsagekunst in den 
antiken Gesellschaften: Theorien 
und Praxis 
541002

2017-09-20 
2017-12-20

Wed 12:15-13:45 Gabriela-Augustina Cojocaru
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Johannes Corrodi Katzenstein
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of Philosophy of Religion 

Career:  Privatdozent Fall Semester 2012 

E-mail: johannes.corrodikatzenstein@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Institut für Hermeneutik und
Religionsphilosophie
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Lecture with Practical Exercises
Grundkurs Religionsphilosophie I: 
Analytische Tradition 
231022

2017-09-22 
2017-12-22

Fri 12:15-13:45 Johannes Corrodi Katzenstein

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
Weiterführung zu einem frei gewählten Thema. Grundkurs: 
Religionsphilosophie I

160374 Course
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Hélène Coste
MA

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: helene.coste@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Religionswissenschaftliches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Religiösen 
Alltagstechniken auf der Spur 
551002

2017-09-22 
2017-12-22

Fri 12:15-13:45 Hélène Coste

Seminar: Winterschool: 
Perspectives on Religion and 
Gender 
551004

2017-09-29 
2018-01-11

irregular Hélène Coste
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Ingolf U. Dalferth
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Professor Emeritus of Systematic theology, Symbolism and Philosophy of Religion 

Career:  Full Professor Summer Semester 1995, Professor Emeritus Fall Semester 2013 

E-mail: ingolfu.dalferth@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Cla Reto Famos
Dr. iur., Pfarrer

Information:

Position:  Adjunct Professor of Practical Theology 

Career:  Privatdozent Winter Semester 2005, Adjunct Professor Spring Semester 2012 

E-mail: clareto.famos@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Block Course
Blockkurs 1.-3.12.17: Recht und 
Religion in der Schweiz 
241006

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Cla Reto Famos
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Johannes Fischer
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Professor Emeritus of Theological Ethics 

Career:  Full Professor Winter Semester 1998, Professor Emeritus Spring Semester 2012 

E-mail: johannes.fischer@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors

   

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
ThE 6: Vertiefung in einem frei gewählten Thema aus Ethik, 
Hermeneutik, Religionswissenschaft oder Dogmatik

140600 Course
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Katharina Frank Bochinger
Dr. phil.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: katharina.frankbochinger@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Religion als Thema der 
Wissenschaft RK S400 (RK 410M) 
800006

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 10:15-12:00 Katharina Frank Bochinger
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Jörg Frey
Dr., Dekan der Theologischen Fakultät

Information:

Position:  Full Professor

Career:  Full Professor Spring Semester 2010 

E-mail: joerg.frey@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Vorlesung: Johannesevangelium 
151002

2017-09-20 
2017-12-20

Wed 10:15-12:00 Jörg Frey

Seminar
Seminar: Das Abendmahl im Neuen 
Testament 
151004

2017-09-20 
2017-12-20

Wed 16:15-18:00 Jörg Frey

Neutestamentliches 
Forschungsseminar 
251002

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Jörg Frey
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Dörte Gebhard

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of Practical Theology 

Career:  Privatdozent Spring Semester 2010 

E-mail: doerte.gebhard@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Rebecca Giselbrecht-Häfner

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: rebecca.giselbrecht-haefner@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Institut für schweizerische
Reformationsgeschichte
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Grundkurs: Lebenspraxis und 
praktische Theologie 
241001

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 10:15-12:00 Rebecca Giselbrecht-Häfner
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Benjamin Gleede
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of History of Christianity 

Career:  Privatdozent Spring Semester 2015 

E-mail: benjamin.gleede@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Vorlesung: Geschichte des 
Christentums im Mittelalter 
221001

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 12:15-13:45 Benjamin Gleede
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Stefan Grotefeld
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Adjunct Professor of Systematic Theology 

Career:  Privatdozent Summer Semester 2006, Adjunct Professor Fall Semester 2012 

E-mail: stefan.grotefeld@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Volker Gäckle
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of New Testament 

Career:  Privatdozent Fall Semester 2014 

E-mail: volker.gaeckle@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Konrad Haldimann
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: konrad.haldimann@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Exercise Group
NT-Lektüre: Weisheitliche Texte im 
Neuen Testament 
151007

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 12:15-13:45 Konrad Haldimann

Language Course
Griechisch für Theologen I 
820101

2017-09-20 
2017-12-22

Wed 12:15-13:45, Fri 
12:15-13:45

Konrad Haldimann

Latein für Theologen I 
820201

2017-09-18 
2017-12-21

Mon 12:15-13:45, Thu 
14:15-15:45

Konrad Haldimann

Latein Intensivkurs für Theologen 
820204

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Konrad Haldimann

Griechisch für Theologen II 
820102

2017-09-18 
2017-12-20

Mon 14:15-15:45, Wed 
14:15-15:45

Konrad Haldimann
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Christoph Heilig

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: christoph.heilig@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Exercise Group
Lektüre: Der Galaterbrief 
151010

2017-09-20 
2017-12-20

Wed 08:30-10:00 Christoph Heilig
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Philipp Hetmanczyk
Magister

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: philipp.hetmanczyk@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Religionswissenschaftliches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Mythostheorien 
531000

2017-10-03 
2017-12-19

irregular Philipp Hetmanczyk



Instructor details  Fall Semester 2017
Printing date: Sep 18, 2017

Page 36 of 99

Pierrick Hildebrand
MTh

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: pierrick.hildebrand@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Institut für schweizerische
Reformationsgeschichte
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Exercise Group
Übung: Einführung in das 
wissenschaftliche Arbeiten 
110003

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

by arrangement Pierrick Hildebrand
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Stefan Huber
Prof. Dr.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: stefan.huber2@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar RWP: Einführung in 
Methoden der empirischen 
Religionsforschung: qualitative 
Ansätze 
581006

2017-09-22 
2017-12-22

Fri 10:15-12:00 Stefan Huber
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Andreas Hunziker
VDM

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of Systematic Theology and Philosophy of Religion 

Career:  Privatdozent Fall Semester 2013 

E-mail: andreas.hunziker@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Markus Huppenbauer
Dr. phil.

Information:

Position:  Adjunct Professor of Ethics 

Career:  Privatdozent Winter Semester 1999, Adjunct Professor Summer Semester 2006 

E-mail: markus.huppenbauer@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Ethik-Zentrum (EZEN)
Zollikerstrasse 117
8008 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Introduction into Sustainability 
Research 
UWW172

2017-09-18 
2017-12-18

Mon 08:00-09:45 Markus Huppenbauer

Einführung in die Ethik für 
Wirtschaftswissenschaftler/innen (V) 
(Ethics for Economists) 
BOEC0286

2017-09-20 
2018-01-17

Wed 16:00-18:00 Markus Huppenbauer

Seminar
Seminar: Geistes- und 
kulturwissenschaftliche Zugänge zur 
Religion (in Luzern) 
581002

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 16:15-18:00 Markus Huppenbauer

Course
Grundlagenvorlesung: Zum 
Wechselverhältnis von Religion - 
Wirtschaft - Politik (in Luzern) 
581001

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Markus Huppenbauer

Seminar
Forschungskolloquium Religion, 
Wirtschaft und Politik (findet in 
Luzern statt) 
580907

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

by arrangement Markus Huppenbauer

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
Basismodul: Wirtschaft (6) 010308 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Forschungskolloquium 2580907 Seminar

Vertiefungsmodul: Weltgesellschaft, Globalisierung 020512 Seminar

Basismodul: Religion 010208 Seminar

Advanced Module: Institutions, Associations, Religious 
Communities, Seminar Paper

020600 Seminar

Advanced Module: Religion and Public Space, Seminar Paper 020200 Seminar
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Module Abbreviation Category
Basis Module: Politics, Seminar Paper 010400 Seminar

Basis Module: Economy,  Seminar Paper 010300 Seminar

Basis Module: Religion, Seminar Paper 010200 Seminar
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Markus Höfner
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: markus.hoefner@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Institut für Hermeneutik und
Religionsphilosophie
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Philosophisch-theologisches 
Forschungsseminar 
251004

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

by arrangement Markus Höfner

Proseminar
Proseminar: Kierkegaard, Krankheit 
zum Tode 
231023

2017-09-20 
2017-12-20

Wed 16:15-18:00 Markus Höfner
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Margaret Jaques
Dr. phil.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of Comparative and Ancient Near Eastern History of Religions 

Career:  Privatdozent Fall Semester 2011 

E-mail: margaret.jaques@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Religionswissenschaftliches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Language Course
Akkadisch I 
820301

2017-09-18 
2017-12-18

Mon 08:00-09:45 Margaret Jaques

Akkadisch III (Fortgeschrittene) 
820303

2017-09-18 
2017-12-18

Mon 12:15-13:00 Margaret Jaques

Seminar
Seminar: Wahrsagekunst in den 
antiken Gesellschaften: Theorien 
und Praxis 
541002

2017-09-20 
2017-12-20

Wed 12:15-13:45 Margaret Jaques

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
Wahlmodul: Wahrsagekunst in den antiken Gesellschaften: 
Theorien und Praxis (ohne SA)

2541002b Seminar

Wahlmodul: Wahrsagekunst in den antiken Gesellschaften: 
Theorien und Praxis (mit SA)

2541002 Seminar
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Helmut Kaiser
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Adjunct Professor of Social Ethics and Corporate Ethics 

Career:  Privatdozent Winter Semester 1991, Adjunct Professor Winter Semester 1998 

E-mail: helmut.kaiser@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Block Course
Blockseminar WEF 23.-26.01.2018: 
Die Welt der Commons - Ein 
aktuelles Muster der 
Wirtschaftsethik 
2231015

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Helmut Kaiser
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Ursula Klein Remane
Dipl.-Pflegewirtin (FH)

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: ursula.kleinremane@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Other
Spiritual Care (HS2017) 
241020

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Ursula Klein Remane



Instructor details  Fall Semester 2017
Printing date: Sep 18, 2017

Page 45 of 99

Werner Kramer
Dr. theol., Dr. theol. h.c.

Information:

Position:  Professor Emeritus of Practical Theology 

Career:  Full Professor Winter Semester 1984, Professor Emeritus Winter Semester 1996 

E-mail: werner.kramer@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Thomas Krüger
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Full Professor of Hebrew Bible and Ancient Near Eastern Religions 

Career:  Associate Professor Winter Semester 1992, Full Professor Winter Semester 1997 

E-mail: thomas.krueger@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Vorlesung: Religionsgeschichte und 
Theologie des Alten Testaments 
141002

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 10:15-12:00 Thomas Krüger

Exercise Group
Übung: Hebräische Lektüre 
141005

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 12:15-13:45 Thomas Krüger

Seminar
Seminar: Psalmen 
141003

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 10:15-12:00 Thomas Krüger

Exercise Group
Übungen zur Exegese für 
fortgeschrittene Studierende und 
Doktorierende 
141006

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

by arrangement Thomas Krüger

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
MBW: Methoden Bibelwissenschaften 116100d Proseminar

MBW: Methoden Bibelwissenschaften (mit Proseminararbeit) 116100c Proseminar

BW 4(2-sem.): Exegese biblischer Texte II 116400a2 Seminar

AK 1: Akkadisch 1 141100 Language Course

SS 2: Semitische Sprache 2 144300 Language Course

SS 1: Semitische Sprache 1 144200 Language Course

BW 3 (BW): Exegese biblischer Texte (2- sem) 116300e2 Seminar

AT 5: Theologie des Alten Testaments / Religionsgeschichte 
Israels / Biblische Theologie / Hermeneutik des Alten Testaments 
(1-sem.)

114500a Course

BW 3 (Hebr.): Exegese biblischer Texte I 116300c Seminar

BW 3 (BW): Exegese biblischer Texte 116300f Seminar
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Module Abbreviation Category
BW 4 (NF BW; Schwerpunkt NT): Exegese biblischer Texte II (mit 
SA)

116400d Seminar

BW 4 (NF BW; Schwerpunkt AT): Exegese biblischer Texte II (mit 
SA)

116400c Seminar

BW 4(1-sem.): Exegese biblischer Texte II 116400a Seminar

BW 3: Exegese biblischer Texte (Schwerpunkt NT) 116300b Seminar

BW 3: Exegese biblischer Texte (Schwerpunkt AT) 116300a Seminar

Biblical Hebrew 2820000 Language Course

AORG 2: Altorientalische Religionsgeschichte 2 141301 Seminar

AORG 2: Altorientalische Religionsgeschichte 2 141302 Seminar

AORG 1.2: Altorientalische Religionsgeschichte (Übung mit 
Lektüreprogramm)

141220 Proseminar

GH: Geschichte der hebräischen Sprache und Literatur 144100 Independent Study

AT 2: Grundwissen Altes Testament 114200b Course

AT 5: Theologie des Alten Testaments / Religionsgeschichte 
Israels / Biblische Theologie / Hermeneutik des Alten Testaments 
(2-sem.)

114500b Course

AT 2: Grundwissen Altes Testament 114200a Course

AT 1: Hebräische Sprache 114100 Language Course
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Ruth Friederike Kunath
MA

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: ruthfriederike.kunath@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologische Fakultät
Dekanat
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Proseminar
Proseminar: Methoden der 
Bibelwissenschaften Teil 2: Neues 
Testament 
141000

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 16:15-18:00 Ruth Friederike Kunath
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Ralph Kunz
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Full Professor of Practical Theology 

Career:  Assistant Professor Winter Semester 2001, Full Professor Winter Semester 2004 

E-mail: ralph.kunz@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Grundkurs: Lebenspraxis und 
praktische Theologie 
241001

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 10:15-12:00 Ralph Kunz

Seminar
Homiletisch-liturgisches Seminar: 
Mit Leib und Seele 
241005

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 14:00-18:00 Ralph Kunz

Blockbuster Religion - Wie hast Du's 
mit dem Film? 
241010

2017-09-26 
2017-12-19

Tue 18:15-22:00, from 
26.9.

Ralph Kunz

Exercise Group
Evensong - liturgische und 
homiletische Übung 
241007

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 18:00-20:00 Ralph Kunz

Lecture with Practical Exercises
Vorlesung: Seelsorge in der 
Gemeinschaft – Gemeinschaft in der 
Seelsorge 
241009

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Ralph Kunz

Seminar
Praktisch-theologisches 
Forschungsseminar 
251007

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Ralph Kunz

Block Course
Winterschool Quest_ST6 
(22.01.-26.01.18) Ekklesiologie/
Gemeindeaufbau und Kirchenleitung 
231046

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Ralph Kunz

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
ecclesiological semester 2240900 Practical Training
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Module Abbreviation Category
PT 1: Grundwissen Praktische Theologie (2-sem.) 124100a2 Lecture with Practical 

Exercises
PT 4: Homiletik / Liturgik 124400b Lecture with Practical 

Exercises
PT 2: Religionspädagogik 124200b Seminar

PT 1: Grundwissen Praktische Theologie 124100b Course

PT 4: Homiletik / Liturgik 124400a Lecture with Practical 
Exercises

PT 1: Grundwissen Praktische Theologie (1-sem.) 124100a1 Lecture with Practical 
Exercises

PT 2: Religionspädagogik 124200a Seminar

PT 3: Seelsorge / Diakonie 124300 Lecture with Practical 
Exercises

RP 2: Handlungsfelder der Religionspädagogik 147200 Lecture with Practical 
Exercises

RP 1: Einführung in die Religionspädagogik 147100 Course

Religionspädagogisch- erziehungswissenschaftliche Seminararbeit 
RP-EW 3

147500 Seminar

Religionspädagogisch- erziehungswissenschaftliche Seminararbeit 
RP-EW 2

147300 Seminar
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Silvia Köster
lic. phil. und MSc

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: silvia.koester@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Other
Spiritual Care (HS2017) 
241020

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Silvia Köster
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Sandra Leuenberger-Wenger
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of History of Christianity 

Career:  Privatdozent Fall Semester 2017 

E-mail: sandra.leuenberger-wenger@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Antonius Liedhegener
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: antonius.liedhegener@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Grundlagenvorlesung: Zum 
Wechselverhältnis von Religion - 
Wirtschaft - Politik (in Luzern) 
581001

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Antonius Liedhegener

Seminar
Forschungskolloquium Religion, 
Wirtschaft und Politik (findet in 
Luzern statt) 
580907

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

by arrangement Antonius Liedhegener
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Dorothea Lüddeckens
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Associate Professor of Social-scientific Study of Religion 

Career:  Assistant Professor Summer Semester 2004, Privatdozent Spring Semester 2010, Associate 
Professor Fall Semester 2010 

E-mail: dorothea.lueddeckens@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Religionswissenschaftliches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Exercise Group
Übung: Einführung in das 
wissenschaftliche Arbeiten 
520700

2017-09-18 
2017-12-18

Mon 10:15-12:00 Dorothea Lüddeckens

Course
Vorlesung: Heil und Heilung in 
Religion und Medizin 
561001

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 10:15-12:00 Dorothea Lüddeckens

Seminar
Seminar: Neue religiöse 
Gemeinschaften: Die Zeugen 
Jehovas 
551003

2017-09-26 
2017-12-19

Tue 14:00-15:45, from 
26.9.

Dorothea Lüddeckens

Forschungswerkstatt 
Sozialwissenschaftlich-empirische 
Religionswissenschaft 
8106068

2017-09-28 
2017-12-21

Thu 14:00-15:45, every 
2-3 weeks, from 28.9.

Dorothea Lüddeckens

Seminar: Winterschool: 
Perspectives on Religion and 
Gender 
551004

2017-09-29 
2018-01-11

irregular Dorothea Lüddeckens

Colloquium
Forschungstag 
(Forschungskolloquium) UFSP 
Asien und Europa HS17 
385D01.0

2017-12-04 
2017-12-04

4.12.: 10:00-17:00 Dorothea Lüddeckens

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
Wahlmodul: Winterschool: Perspectives on Religion and Gender 
(mit SA)

2551004b Seminar

Wahlmodul: Forschungswerkstatt Sozialwissenschaftlich-empirische 
Religionswissenschaft

28106068 Seminar
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Module Abbreviation Category
Wahlmodul: Winterschool: Gender Studies und 
Religionswissenschaft (ohne Seminararbeit)

2551004 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Neue religiöse Gemeinschaften: Die Zeugen Jehovas 
(ohne SA)

2551003b Seminar

Wahlmodul: Neue religiöse Gemeinschaften: Die Zeugen Jehovas 
(mit SA)

2551003 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Heil und Heilung in Religion und Medizin 2561001 Course

Wahlmodul: Sozialwissenschaftlich- empirisches Seminar: 
Religiösen Alltagstechniken auf der Spur (ohne SA)

2551002b Seminar

Wahlmodul: Sozialwissenschaftlich- empirisches Seminar: 
Religiösen Alltagstechniken auf der Spur (mit SA)

2551002 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Sozialwissenschaftliche Methoden 1: Feldforschung 2551001 Course

Wahlmodul: Projekttag 2561000 Other

RGK fos (2): Research colloquium 1550601 Colloquium

RGK fos (1): Research colloquium 1550600 Colloquium

SozF: Master seminar: contemporary study of religions (excl. term 
paper)

1560200 Seminar

SozM: Advanced empirical and qualitative methods 1560100 Exercise Group

RGK ma: Master's seminar: contemporary study of religions (excl. 
term paper)

1550300b Seminar

RGK ma: Master's seminar: contemporary study of religions (incl. 
term paper)

1550300a Seminar

SRW ma: Seminar Systematische Religionswissenschaft 1520300b Seminar

SYNba: Bachelorarbeit 1900500 Student Work

SRW ma (mit SA): Seminar Systematische Religionswissenschaft 1520300a Seminar

RGK se: Introductory seminar: contemporary study of religions 1550200 Seminar

SWM 1: Sozialwissenschaftliche Methoden 1: Feldforschung 1660100 Exercise Group

SYNvl2 1900102 Course

SRWps: Proseminar Systematische Religionswissenschaft 1520100 Proseminar

VisRel: Visible Religion (E-Guide 1 zur religionswiss. 
Bildinterpretation)

1510200 Exercise Group

Wahlmodul: Einführung in das wissenschaftliche Arbeiten 2520700 Exercise Group

SRW 1 (für Theologiestudierende): Ersetzt ERW 131111 Proseminar

EWA 151100 Course
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Andreas Mauz

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: andreas.mauz@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Institut für Hermeneutik und
Religionsphilosophie
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Lecture with Practical Exercises
Grundkurs: Einführung in die 
Hermeneutik, Teil I 
231021

2017-09-22 
2017-12-22

Fri 10:15-12:00 Andreas Mauz

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
Weiterführung zu einem frei gewählten Thema. Einführung in die 
Hermeneutik I

160372 Course
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Nicolas Meyland
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of Religious Studies 

Career:  Privatdozent Fall Semester 2017 

E-mail: nicolas.meyland@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Sabrina Müller
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: sabrina.mueller3@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Alltagstheologie trifft 
Pastoraltheologie 
241003

2017-09-22 
2017-12-22

Fri 10:15-12:00 Sabrina Müller
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Markus Naegeli

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: markus.naegeli@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Exercise Group
Seelsorge-Übung für 
Theologiestudierende 
241012

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Markus Naegeli
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Matthias Neugebauer
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Adjunct Professor of Systematic Theology 

Career:  Privatdozent Spring Semester 2009, Adjunct Professor Fall Semester 2015 

E-mail: matthias.neugebauer@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Vorlesung: Albert Schweitzers Ethik 
der Ehrfurcht vor dem Leben 
231011

2017-09-20 
2017-12-20

Wed 10:15-12:00 Matthias Neugebauer



Instructor details  Fall Semester 2017
Printing date: Sep 18, 2017

Page 61 of 99

Peter Opitz
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Associate Professor of Reformation History and History of Modern Christianity 

Career:  Privatdozent Summer Semester 2004, Associate Professor Fall Semester 2009 

E-mail: peter.opitz@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Institut für schweizerische
Reformationsgeschichte
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Lecture with Practical Exercises
Grundkurs: Einführung in das 
Studium der Theologie 
110001

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 10:15-12:00 Peter Opitz

Course
Vorlesung: Kirchengeschichte der 
Neuzeit 
221002

2017-09-18 
2017-12-18

Mon 10:15-12:00 Peter Opitz

Seminar
Seminar: 494 Jahre Zweite Zürcher 
Disputation 
221006

2017-09-25 
2017-12-18

Mon 16:15-18:00, from 
25.9.

Peter Opitz

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
KG 3 (LV and LV and oral exam): Themes (2-semester) 122300b2 Course

KG 3 (LV and LV and oral exam): Themes (1-semester) 122300b1 Course

KG 4 (NF:KG): Texts and their impact (Seminar and term paper) 146100 Seminar

KG 6: History of Christianity (Modern Era/Contemporary history): 
Area of concentration

146300 Seminar

KG 4: Themes 122400b Seminar

KG 2: Introduction to the History of Christianity (Reformation / 
Modern Era)

122200b Course

KG 4: Themes 122400a Seminar

MKG: Methoden Kirchengeschichte 122600 Proseminar

KG 3 (LV and term paper) 122300a Course

KG 2 (2-sem.): Introduction to the History of Christianity 
(Reformation / Modern Era)

122200a2 Course

VAC 1: Ancient Church Area of concentration (Seminar and term 
paper)

142100 Seminar
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Simon Peng-Keller
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Associate Professor of Spiritual Care 

Career:  Associate Professor Fall Semester 2015 

E-mail: simon.peng-keller@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Other
Spiritual Care (HS2017) 
241020

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Simon Peng-Keller

Mantelstudium: Spiritual Care 
16MAS001

2017-09-19 
2017-12-05

Tue 08:00-12:00, until 
5.12.

Simon Peng-Keller

Seminar
Forschungsseminar Spiritual Care 
(HS17) 
251021

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

by arrangement Simon Peng-Keller

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
Wahlmodul: Forschungsseminar Spiritual Care (HS17) 2251021 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Spiritual Care (HS17) 2241020 Seminar

Mantelstudium: Spiritual Care 16MAS001 Other
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Michaela Petre

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: michaela.petre@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Other
Spiritual Care (HS2017) 
241020

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Michaela Petre
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Daria Pezzoli-Olgiati
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Adjunct Professor of Religious Studies 

Career:  Privatdozent Summer Semester 2002, Adjunct Professor Spring Semester 2010 

E-mail: daria.pezzoli-olgiati@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Birte Platow
PD der Universität Augsburg

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: birte.platow@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Vorlesung: Einführung in die 
Religionspädagogik 
241002

2017-09-20 
2017-12-20

Wed 16:15-18:00 Birte Platow

Seminar
Seminar: Themen religiöser Bidlung 
2241004

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 16:15-18:00 Birte Platow

Religionspädagogische Sozietät 
251008

2017-09-28 
2017-12-21

Thu 10:15-12:00, every 
2-3 weeks, from 28.9.

Birte Platow
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Rahel Rodenkirch
MSc

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: rahel.rodenkirch@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologische Fakultät
Dekanat
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Other
Spiritual Care (HS2017) 
241020

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Rahel Rodenkirch
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Christian Rossi
MA

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: christian.rossi@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Neue religiöse 
Gemeinschaften: Die Zeugen 
Jehovas 
551003

2017-09-26 
2017-12-19

Tue 14:00-15:45, from 
26.9.

Christian Rossi
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Hans Ruh
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Professor Emeritus of Systematic Theology and Social Ethics 

Career:  Full Professor Summer Semester 1983, Professor Emeritus Summer Semester 1998 

E-mail: hans.ruh@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Thomas Schlag
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Full Professor of Practical Theology, Relious Education and Cybernetics 

Career:  Assistant Professor Winter Semester 2005, Full Professor Spring Semester 2011 

E-mail: thomas.schlag@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
   

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
Wahlpflichtmodul EW3: M VL PP1: Empirische Bildungs- und 
Schuleffektivitätsforschung

147451 Course

Wahlpflichtmodul EW3: Vorlesung Theorie und Geschichte der 
Erziehung

147450 Course

Wahlpflichtmodul EW2 (B SM3): Theorie und Geschichte der 
Erziehung

147251 Lecture with Practical 
Exercises

Wahlpflichtmodul EW2 (B SM2): Berufliche Bildung, 2-semestrig: 
Theorien und Geschichte des beruflichen Lernens (VL); b) 
Grundbegriffe der Berufspädagogik (UE); c) Berufliches Lernen in 
Schule und Betrieb (UE)

147250 Lecture with Practical 
Exercises

EW 1: Einführung in die Erziehungswissenschaft 147150 Lecture with Practical 
Exercises

Introduction to Theology 111000 Course
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Christine Schliesser
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: christine.schliesser@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Neutestamentlich-Ethisches 
Seminar: Die Ethik der Bergpredigt/
The Ethics of the Sermon on the 
Mount 
151005

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 14:15-15:45 Christine Schliesser
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Georg Schmid
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Former Adjunct Professor of Comparative Religious History 

Career:  Privatdozent Summer Semester 1979, Adjunct Professor Summer Semester 1988, Former Adjunct 
Professor Winter Semester 2005 

E-mail: georg.schmid@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Konrad Schmid
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Full Professor of Hebrew Bible and Ancient Judaism 

Career:  Privatdozent Winter Semester 1998, Full Professor Summer Semester 2002 

E-mail: konrad.schmid@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Colloquium
Forschungstag 
(Forschungskolloquium) UFSP 
Asien und Europa HS17 
385D01.0

2017-12-04 
2017-12-04

4.12.: 10:00-17:00 Konrad Schmid

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
Master Thesis 1aj010 Student Work

AJ6: Learning Contract for Studying at Another Academic Institution 1aj006 Independent Study

AJ 5: Methodik der Auslegung 1aj005 Seminar

AJ4: Introduction to the Literature of Ancient Judaism II 1aj004 Exercise Group

AJ3: Introduction to the Literature of Ancient Judaism I 1aj003 Seminar
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Lea Schuler

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: lea.schuler@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Exercise Group
NT-Lektüre: Weisheitliche Texte im 
Neuen Testament 
151007

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 12:15-13:45 Lea Schuler
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Peter Schwagmeier
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: peter.schwagmeier@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Language Course
Biblisch-Hebräisch I 
820001

2017-09-18 
2017-12-20

Mon 12:15-13:45, Wed 
12:45-13:45

Peter Schwagmeier

Biblisch-Hebräisch II 
820002

2017-09-18 
2017-12-20

Mon 14:00-15:30, Wed 
14:00-15:30

Peter Schwagmeier

Exercise Group
Übung: Rabbinische Hermeneutik 
821001

2017-09-18 
2017-12-18

Mon 16:15-17:45 Peter Schwagmeier
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Peter Seele
Prof. Dr. Dr.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: peter.seele@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Grundlagenvorlesung: Zum 
Wechselverhältnis von Religion - 
Wirtschaft - Politik (in Luzern) 
581001

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Peter Seele
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J. Jürgen Seidel
Dr. theol., Pfarrer

Information:

Position:  Former Adjunct Professor of History of Medieval and Modern Christianty, History of Swiss 
Christianity 

Career:  Privatdozent Winter Semester 2001, Adjunct Professor Spring Semester 2008, Former Adjunct 
Professor Spring Semester 2016 

E-mail: jjuergen.seidel@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors

   



Instructor details  Fall Semester 2017
Printing date: Sep 18, 2017

Page 77 of 99

Heike Springhart
PD der Universität Heidelberg

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: heike.springhart@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Schuld und Vergebung als 
Themen der Anthropologie und 
Politischen Theologie 
231004

2017-09-18 
2017-12-18

irregular Heike Springhart
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Daniela Stauffacher
MA

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: daniela.stauffacher@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Religionswissenschaftliches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar: Konzepte von Kultur 
531002

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 10:15-12:00 Daniela Stauffacher
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Christian Stettler
TP für Neues Testament und Antikes Judentum, STH Basel

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of New Testament 

Career:  Privatdozent Fall Semester 2014 

E-mail: christian.stettler@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Vorlesung: Jesus, Evangelien, 
Apostelgeschichte 
151009

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 14:00-15:45 Christian Stettler
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Farida Stickel
MA

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: farida.stickel@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Proseminar
Proseminar Religionsgeschichte: 
Fragestellungen, Quellen u. 
Methoden der Religionsgeschichte 
540201

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 10:15-12:00 Farida Stickel
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Nina Streeck
Dipl.-Theol., lic. oec. publ.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: nina.streeck@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Institut für Biomedizinische Ethik
und Medizingeschichte (IBME)
Winterthurerstrasse 30
8006 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Qualitative Research Methods 
OMHS17SS

2017-09-18 
2017-09-20

18.9., 19.9., 20.9., 
respectively 09:00-18:00

Nina Streeck
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Christiane Tietz
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Full Professor of Systematic Theology 

Career:  Full Professor Fall Semester 2013 

E-mail: christiane.tietz@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors

   

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
Modul EGP: Introduction into the History of Philosophy 148500 Course

ST 6E: Anwendung von Wissen 123600b Seminar

ST 6D: Application of Knowledge 123600a Seminar

ST 5 (Focus Ethics): Extended Knowledge II 123500b Seminar

ST 5 (Focus Dogmatics): Extended Knowledge II 123500a Seminar

ST 4-DE: Extended Knowledge (Focus Ethics) 123400b Seminar

ST 4-DE: Extended Knowledge (Focus Dogmatics) 123400a Seminar

ST 1D: Basic Knowledge 123101c Course

ST 1D: Basic Knowledge 123101b Course

ST 1D: Basic Knowledge 123101a Course

H 2: Methods of Interpretation 145200 Independent Study

H5: Second Extension of an Hermeneutical Theme 145500 Course

H3: First Extension of an Hermeneutical Theme 145300 Course

RPS II: Seminar Philosophy of Religion 148700 Course

RPS I: Seminar Philosophy of Religion 148600 Seminar

RP I: Basic Course Philosophy of Religion I 148100 Course

H 4: Seminar Hermeneutics 145400 Seminar

H 1: Introduction into Hermeneutics 145100 Course

ST 2: Methods of Systematic Theology 123200b Proseminar

ST 3: Introduction into Hermeneutics 123300 Course

ST 2: Methods of Systematic Theology (with Seminar Paper) 123200a Proseminar
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Franz Toth
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of New Testament 

Career:  Privatdozent Spring Semester 2015 

E-mail: franz.toth@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Vorlesung: Einführung in die 
jüdische Apokalyptik 
151003

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 16:15-18:00 Franz Toth
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Frank Ueberschaer
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of Hebrew Bible 

Career:  Privatdozent Spring Semester 2015 

E-mail: frank.ueberschaer@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
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Christoph Uehlinger
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Full Professor of History of Religions / Comparative Religion 

Career:  Full Professor Winter Semester 2003 

E-mail: christoph.uehlinger@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Religionswissenschaftliches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Other
Projekttag: Interreligiöser Dialog - 
Akteure, Themen, Interessen 
561000

2017-12-08 
2017-12-08

8.12.: 09:00-16:00 Christoph Uehlinger

Seminar
Seminar: Medien und Religion - 
Medien der Religion (in historisch- 
religionswissenschaftlicher 
Perspektive) 
541000

2017-09-22 
2017-12-22

Fri 10:15-12:00 Christoph Uehlinger

Other
Repetitorium: "Interreligiöser 
Dialog"? Konkurrenz und 
Konvergenz von Religionen in 
religionsgeschichtlicher Perspektive 
561003

2017-09-21 
2017-12-14

Thu 16:15-18:00, every 
2-3 weeks

Christoph Uehlinger

Seminar
Seminar: Religiöse 
Reformbewegungen und 
gesellschaftlicher Wandel im 
traditionsübergreifenden Vergleich 
541001

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 10:15-12:00 Christoph Uehlinger

Forschungskolloquium: Historische 
und vergleichende 
Religionswissenschaft 
8106050

2017-09-21 
2017-12-14

Thu 14:00-15:45, every 
2-3 weeks

Christoph Uehlinger

Course
Grundkurs: Einführung in das 
Judentum RK S410 
800002

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 14:00-15:45 Christoph Uehlinger

Tutorial
Lektürekurs: Einführung in den 
Hinduismus 
800010

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 16:15-18:00 Christoph Uehlinger
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Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Lektürekurs: Einführung in den 
Islam 
800017

2017-09-20 
2017-12-20

Wed 12:15-13:45 Christoph Uehlinger

Course
Ringvorlesung: Jüdische Körper 
541004

2017-09-18 
2017-12-11

Mon 18:15-20:00, every 
2-3 weeks, 4.10.: 
18:15-20:00

Christoph Uehlinger

Colloquium
Forschungstag 
(Forschungskolloquium) UFSP 
Asien und Europa HS17 
385D01.0

2017-12-04 
2017-12-04

4.12.: 10:00-17:00 Christoph Uehlinger

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
MA-Wahlmodul: Islam auf dem Balkan: Geschichte und aktuelle 
Entwicklungen (mit SA) (Studiengang Religionswissenschaft)

2571002d Seminar

MA-Wahlmodul: Islam auf dem Balkan: Geschichte und aktuelle 
Entwicklungen (ohne SA) (Studiengang Religionswissenschaft)

2571002c Seminar

BA-Wahlmodul: Islam auf dem Balkan: Geschichte und aktuelle 
Entwicklungen (mit SA) (Studiengang Religionswissenschaft)

2571002b Seminar

BA-Wahlmodul: Islam auf dem Balkan: Geschichte und aktuelle 
Entwicklungen (ohne SA) (Studiengang Religionswissenschaft)

2571002 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Glaube und Geschichte (Studiengang 
Religionswissenschaft)

2571001 Exercise Group

Wahlmodul: Geschichtsbilder in der modernen islamischen 
Theologie (Studiengang Religionswissenschaft)

2571000 Course

Wahlmodul: Ringvorlesung: Jüdische Körper 2541004 Course

MA-Wahlmodul: Machtdiskurse und Machtkritik im Judentum (mit 
SA)

2541003d Seminar

MA-Wahlmodul: Machtdiskurse und Machtkritik im Judentum (ohne 
SA)

2541003c Seminar

BA-Wahlmodul: Machtdiskurse und Machtkritik im Judentum (mit 
SA)

2541003b Seminar

BA-Wahlmodul: Machtdiskurse und Machtkritik im Judentum (ohne 
SA)

2541003 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Forschungskolloquium: Historische und vergleichende 
Religionswissenschaft

28106050 Colloquium

Wahlmodul: Religiöse Reformbewegungen und gesellschaftlicher 
Wandel im traditionsübergreifenden Vergleich (ohne SA)

2541001b Seminar

Wahlmodul: Religiöse Reformbewegungen und gesellschaftlicher 
Wandel im traditionsübergreifenden Vergleich (mit SA)

2541001 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Repetitorium: "Interreligiöser Dialog"? Konkurrenz und 
Konvergenz von Religionen in religionsgeschichtlicher Perspektive

2561003 Other

Wahlmodul: Medien und Religion - Medien der Religion (in 
historisch- religionswissenschaftlicher Perspektive) (ohne SA)

2541000b Seminar

Wahlmodul: Medien und Religion - Medien der Religion (in 
historisch- religionswissenschaftlicher Perspektive) (mit SA)

2541000 Seminar

RG fos (2): Forschungskolloquium/- werkstatt 1540601 Colloquium

RG fos (1): Forschungskolloquium/- werkstatt 1540600 Colloquium
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Module Abbreviation Category
HisF: Masterseminar Religionsgeschichte (ohne SA) 1540500 Seminar

RGma: Seminar Religionsgeschichte (ohne SA) 1540300b Seminar

RGma: Seminar Religionsgeschichte (mit SA) 1540300a Seminar

SYNrep: Repetitorium 1900400 Revision Course

Wahlpflichtmodul RT: Lektürekurs Hinduismus 2800010c Tutorial

Wahlpflichtmodul RT: Lektürekurs Islam 2800017c Tutorial

Wahlpflichtmodul RT: Einführung in das Judentum 2800002d Course

RGse: Bachelorseminar Religionsgeschichte 1540200 Seminar

RGps (NF 60): Proseminar Religionsgeschichte 1540101 Proseminar

RGps: Proseminar Religionsgeschichte 1540100 Proseminar

E-Guide to Visible Religion 3 (Bild- Text-Vergleich) 25404004 Independent Study

Wahlmodul: Lektürekurs Hinduismus 2800010 Tutorial

Wahlmodul: Lektürekurs Islam 2800017 Tutorial

Wahlpflichtmodul RGTh: Lektürekurs Islam 2800017b Tutorial

Wahlpflichtmodul RGTh: Lektürekurs Hinduismus 2800010b Tutorial

Wahlpflichtmodul RGTh: Einführung in das Judentum 2800002c Course

Referat Forschungstag: Projektpräsentation am Forschungstag 
Asien und Europa

385D08 Student input

Wahlmodul: Proseminar Religionsgeschichte: Fragestellungen und 
Methoden der Religionsgeschichte

2540300 Proseminar

RWTh: Religionswissenschaft 131200 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Einführung in das Judentum RK S410 2800002 Course
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Gotlind Ulshöfer
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Visiting Professor of Thelogical Ethics 

E-mail: gotlind.ulshoefer@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Institut für Sozialethik
Zollikerstrasse 117
8008 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Theologische und 
philosophische Ansätze der 
Medienethik 
231013

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 14:00-15:45 Gotlind Ulshöfer

Revision Course
Übung: Repetitorium Theologische 
Ethik: Konzeptionen, Themen, 
Anwendungsfelder 
231014

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 09:00-12:00, every 
2-3 weeks

Gotlind Ulshöfer

Seminar
Wahlmodul: Ethisches 
Forschungsseminar 
251006

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Gotlind Ulshöfer

Seminar: Computer, Roboter und 
Moral - Ethik im Zeitalter der 
Digitalisierung 
231016

2017-09-18 
2017-12-18

Mon 18:15-20:00 Gotlind Ulshöfer
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Samuel Vollenweider
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Full Professor of New Testament 

Career:  Privatdozent Winter Semester 1987, Full Professor Winter Semester 2000 

E-mail: samuel.vollenweider@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Grundkurs: Die Umwelt des 
Urchristentums 
151001

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 10:15-12:00 Samuel Vollenweider

Seminar
Neutestamentlich-Ethisches 
Seminar: Die Ethik der Bergpredigt/
The Ethics of the Sermon on the 
Mount 
151005

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 14:15-15:45 Samuel Vollenweider

Exercise Group
Übung: Lektüre von Texten zur 
Umwelt des Urchristentums 
151006

2017-09-21 
2017-12-21

Thu 09:00-09:45 Samuel Vollenweider

Colloquium
Kolloquium: Antike und 
Christentum: Origenes, De principiis 
151008

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Samuel Vollenweider

Seminar
Neutestamentliches 
Forschungsseminar 
251002

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Samuel Vollenweider

Colloquium
Kolloquium Antike und Christentum: 
Origenes, De principiis 
321162

2017-10-27 
2017-12-22

irregular Samuel Vollenweider

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
BW 3 (Antikes Christentum)(1-sem.): Exegese biblischer Texte I 116300d1 Seminar

NT 5: Theologie(geschichte) des Neuen Testaments / Hermeneutik 
des Neuen Testaments / Biblische Theologie / Religionsgeschichte 
des Urchristentums o.ä. (1-sem.)

115500a Course
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Module Abbreviation Category
BW 3 (Antikes Christentum)(2-sem.): Exegese biblischer Texte I 116300d2 Seminar

NT 2: Grundwissen Neues Testament 115200b Course

NT 5: Theologie(geschichte) des Neuen Testaments / Hermeneutik 
des Neuen Testaments / Biblische Theologie / Religionsgeschichte 
des Urchristentums o.ä.

115500b Course

NT 2: Grundwissen Neues Testament 115200a Course

NT 1: Griechische Sprache 115100 Language Course
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Rafael Walthert
Dr. phil.

Information:

Position:  Assistant Professor of Theory in the Study of Religion 

Career:  Assistant Professor Fall Semester 2013 

E-mail: rafael.walthert@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Religionswissenschaftliches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Proseminar
Proseminar: Systematische 
Religionswissenschaft I / Einführung 
in die Religionswissenschaft 
530901

2017-09-18 
2017-12-18

Mon 12:15-13:45 Rafael Walthert

Seminar
Seminar: Konzepte von Kultur 
531002

2017-09-19 
2017-12-19

Tue 10:15-12:00 Rafael Walthert

Forschungscolloquium 
Systematisch-theoretische 
Religionswissenschaft 
8100088

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Rafael Walthert

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
Wahlmodul: Forschungscolloquium Systematisch-theoretische 
Religionswissenschaft

28100088 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Konzepte von Kultur (ohne SA) 2531002b Seminar

Wahlmodul: Konzepte von Kultur(mit SA) 2531002 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Mythostheorien (ohne SA) 2531000b Seminar

Wahlmodul: Mythostheorien (mit SA) 2531000 Seminar

Wahlmodul: Einführung in die Religionswissenschaft 2530902 Proseminar

Wahlmodul: Systematische Religionswissenschaft 2530901 Proseminar

SRW fos (2): Forschungskolloquium/- werkstatt 1520601 Colloquium

SRW fos (1): Forschungskolloquium/- werkstatt 1520600 Colloquium

SRWse: Bachelorseminar Systematische Religionswissenschaft 1520200 Seminar

ERWps: Einführung in die Religionswissenschaft 1510110 Proseminar

ERWTh: Einführung in die Religionswissenschaft 131110 Proseminar
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Hans Weder
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Professor Emeritus of New Testament 

Career:  Privatdozent Winter Semester 1979, Full Professor Winter Semester 1980, Professor Emeritus 
Spring Semester 2012 

E-mail: hans.weder@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Course
Vorlesung 
Wissenschaftstheoretische 
Grundlagen der Medizin 
WGM1010

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

to be announced Hans Weder



Instructor details  Fall Semester 2017
Printing date: Sep 18, 2017

Page 93 of 99

Sarah Werren
lic. phil.

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: sarah.werren@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Religionswissenschaftliches Seminar
Kantonsschulstrasse 1
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Ringvorlesung: Jüdische Körper 
541004

2017-09-18 
2017-12-11

Mon 18:15-20:00, every 
2-3 weeks, 4.10.: 
18:15-20:00

Sarah Werren
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Frank Weyen
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of Practical Theology 

Career:  Privatdozent Spring Semester 2016 

E-mail: frank.weyen@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Block Course
Blockkurs: Kirche und 
Kirchgemeinde - zwei Seiten einer 
Medaille?! 
241011

2017-09-29 
2017-12-09

Block Course 
(29.9.-9.12.)

Frank Weyen
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Dominik Volker Weyl

Information:

Position:  Mandated Instructor at the Faculty of Theology

E-mail: dominikvolker.weyl@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Institut für Hermeneutik und
Religionsphilosophie
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Exercise Group
Übung: Begleitete Lektüre von 
Grundtexten der Dogmatik 
231005

2017-09-18 
2017-12-18

Mon 10:15-12:00 Dominik Volker Weyl
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Matthias D. Wüthrich
Dr.

Information:

Position:  Assistant Professor of Systematic Theology 

Career:  Assistant Professor Spring Semester 2016 

E-mail: matthiasd.wuethrich@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Seminar
Seminar: Brunner: Offenbarung und 
Vernunft 
231003

2017-09-28 
2017-12-21

Thu 16:15-18:00, from 
28.9.

Matthias D. Wüthrich

Philosophisch-theologisches 
Forschungsseminar 
251004

2017-08-01 
2018-01-31

by arrangement Matthias D. Wüthrich

Course
Vorlesung: Gotteslehre 
231002

2017-09-27 
2017-12-20

Wed 14:00-15:45, from 
27.9.

Matthias D. Wüthrich
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Jean Zumstein
Dr. theol.

Information:

Position:  Professor Emeritus of New Testament 

Career:  Full Professor Winter Semester 1990, Professor Emeritus Spring Semester 2010 

E-mail: jean.zumstein@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors

   

Responsible:
Module Abbreviation Category
Greek for Theologians 2820100 Language Course
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Hans van der Geest
Dr. theol., Pfarrer

Information:

Position:  Former Mandated Instructor of Practical Theology and Education in Pastoral Care 

Career:  Privatdozent Winter Semester 1979, Former Mandated Instructor Winter Semester 1993 

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
   



Instructor details  Fall Semester 2017
Printing date: Sep 18, 2017

Page 99 of 99

Hartmut von Sass
Dr. theol.  M.A. phil.

Information:

Position:  Privatdozent of Systematic Theology 

Career:  Privatdozent Fall Semester 2013 

E-mail: hartmut.vonsass@uzh.ch

Faculty: Faculty of Theology

Address: Universität Zürich
Theologisches Seminar
Kirchgasse 9
8001 Zürich

Courses: 
Courses Begin/End Time Instructors
Lecture with Practical Exercises
Grundkurs Dogmatik 
231001

2017-09-20 
2017-12-20

Wed 10:15-12:00 Hartmut von Sass


